

Publication of Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union 2, rue Mercier, L-2985 Luxembourg Fax (352) 29 29-42670 E-mail: ojs@publications.europa.eu On-line notification: http://simap.europa.eu

NOTICE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, INFORMATION ON INCOMPLETE PROCEDURE OR CORRIGENDUM

Reminder: Should any corrected or added information lead to a substantial change of the conditions provided for in the original contract notice with a bearing on the principle of equal treatment and on the objective of competitive procurement, it would be necessary to extend the originally foreseen deadlines.

SECTION I: CONTRACTING AUTHORITY

I.1) NAME, ADDRESSES AND CONTACT POINT(S)

Official name: European Chemicals Agency (ECHA)

Postal address: Annankatu 18 P.O. Box 400

Town: Helsinki Postal code: FI-00121

Country: Finland

Contact point(s): Telephone: +358 9686180

For the attention of: Tuula Hakala

Email: procurement@echa.europa.eu Fax: +358 968618931

Internet address(es) (if applicable)

General address of the contracting authority (URL): www.echa.europa.eu

Address of the buyer profile (URL): http://echa.europa.eu/opportunities/procurement_en.asp

I.2) TYPE OF PURCHASING BODY

- Contracting authority (in the case of a contract covered by Directive 2004/18/EC)
- O Contracting entity (in the case of a contract covered by Directive 2004/17/EC 'Utilities')

SECTION II: OBJECT OF THE CONTRACT

II.1) DESCRIPTION

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority (as stated in the original notice) Willingness to pay (WTP) to avoid selected human health outcomes due to exposure to chemicals

II.1.2) Short description (as stated in the original notice)

Study to examine the willingness to pay (WTP) to avoid selected human health outcomes due to exposure to chemicals

II.1.3) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV) (as stated in the original notice)

	Main vocabulary	Supplementary vocabulary (if applicable)		
Main object	73000000			

SECTION IV: PROCEDUI	ΚE
----------------------	----

I۷	′.1)	TYPE	OF	PRO	CED	URE
----	--------------	-------------	----	------------	-----	------------

IV.1.1) Type of procedure (as stated in the original notice)

- Open
- Restricted
- O Accelerated restricted
- Negotiated
- O Accelerated negotiated
- O Competitive dialogue

IV.2) ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION

IV.2.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority/entity (as stated in the original notice, if applicable)

ECHA/2011/123

IV.2.2) Notice reference for electronically submitted notices (if known)

Original notice sent via

SIMAP

OJS eSender

Login: ENOTICES_hautatu

Notice reference: 2011-089798 (year and document number)

IV.2.3) Notice to which this publication refers (if applicable)

Notice number in OJ: 2011/S 129-213429 of 08/07/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy)

IV.2.4) Date of dispatch of the original notice

28/06/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy)

SECTION VI: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

(if applicable; tick as many boxes as needed)

- Incomplete procedure
- Correction
- O Additional information

VI.2) INFORMATION ON INCOMPLETE AWARDING PROCEDURE

(if applicable; tick as many boxes as needed)

- O The awarding procedure has been discontinued.
- O The awarding procedure has been declared unsuccessful.
- O The contract has not been awarded.
- O The contract may be the object of a re-publication.

VI.3) INFORMATION TO BE CORRECTED OR ADDED

(if applicable; to specify the place of the text or of the dates to be corrected or added, please always provide the related section & the paragraph number of the original notice)

VI.3.1) Modification of original information or publication on TED not compliant.

- Modification of original information submitted by the contracting authority
- O Publication on TED not compliant with original information provided by the contracting authority
- O In both

VI.3.2) Notice or corresponding tender documents

- In the original notice
- O In the corresponding tender documents (for further information please refer to the relevant corresponding tender documents)
- O In both (for further information please refer to the relevant corresponding tender documents)

VI.3.3) Text to be corrected in the original notice (if applicable)

Place of text to be modified:	Instead of:	Read:
Section II.2) QUANTITY OR SCOPE OF THE CONTRACT. II.2.2) Options: and II.3) DURATION OF THE CONTRACT	phase of 12 months.If known, provisional timetable for recourse	phase of 18 months.If known, provisional timetable for recourse
OR TIME-LIMIT FOR COMPLETION:	to these options: 12 months (from the award of the contract). II.3) DURATION OF THE	the award of the contract). II.3) DURATION OF THE
	CONTRACT OR TIME-LIMIT FOR COMPLETION: Duration in months: 36	

VI.3.4) Dates to be corrected in the original notice (if applicable)

Place of dates to be modified:	Instead of:		Read:	
	(dd/mm/yyyy)	(hh:mm)	(dd/mm/yyyy)	(hh:mm)

VI.3.5) Addresses and contact points to be corrected (if applicable)

Place of text to be modified:		
Official name:		
Postal address:		
Town:	Postal code:	
Country:		
Contact point(s):	Telephone:	
For the attention of:		
Email:	Fax:	
Internet address(es) (if applicable)		
General address of the contracting authority (URL):		
Address of the buyer profile (URL):		

VI.3.6) Text to be added in the original notice (if applicable)

Place of text to be added	Text to be added

VI.4) OTHER ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (if applicable)

VI.5) DATE OF DISPATCH OF THIS NOTICE

11/07/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy)